
Revised Building Fee Schedule – Effective 10/05/23 
ELECTRIC PERMIT FEES                 EFFECTIVE 10/05/23 

 

Table No.3-B 

Permit Issuance 

1. For the issuance of each electrical permit ............................................................................................. $37.14 

2. Temporary Power Service: For temporary service pole or pedestal including all pole                                        

or pedestal-mounted receptacle outlets and appurtenances, each ......................................................... $37.14 

 

Unit Fee Schedule 

(Note: The following do not include permit-issuing fee.) 

New Residential Buildings 

The following fees shall include all wiring and electrical equipment in or on each building, or 

other electrical equipment on the same premises constructed at the same time. 

1. *Residential: New construction and extensive remodeling based on square foot area. Included shall be 

all finished and unfinished rooms, including basements and residential garages. Multifamily dwellings 

or apartments, up to and including four units within a single structure, come under this section and each 

unit shall be counted as an individual residence. 

a. 0 – 750 sq. ft. ...................................................... $55.95 

b.  751 – 4,000 sq. ft. ............................................... $55.95 plus $.10 sq. ft. over 750 sq. ft. 

c.  Over 4,000 sq. ft. ................................................ $295.02 plus $.09 per sq. ft. over 4000 sq. ft. 

 

2. *Mobile or Manufactured Homes: Each connection or reconnection ................................................. $30.10 

3.  Water Pumps: any type 

a. Up to 25 horse power. ........................................ $32.75 

b. Over 25 horse power. ......................................... $31.82 plus $.11 per horse power over 25 

4. Private Swimming Pools & Hot Tubs: For new private, residential, in-ground, swimming pools 

& hot tubs for single-family, multi-family occupancies including a complete system of necessary 

branch circuit wiring, bonding, grounding, underwater lighting, water pumping and other similar 

electrical equipment directly related to the operation of a swimming pool or hot tub, each .................. $30.10 

5. Carnivals, Fairs, Outdoor Concerts and Similar Amusement Establishments and Other 

Public Assemblies of a Temporary Nature: Carnivals, circuses, or other traveling shows or 

exhibitions utilizing transportable type rides, booths, displays and attractions. 

The electrical inspection fee for each temporary installation shall be $71.75 for the entirety 

of the temporary installation, provided that such inspection can be completed within one 

hour. If additional inspection time is required, it will be charged at the rate of $35.55 for 

each additional 30 minutes or fractional parts thereof. 

6. All Other: fees listed in this section shall apply to any and all electrical installations not 

specifically mentioned elsewhere in this rule. The wiring cost shall be the cost to the owner of 

all labor charges and all wiring materials and equipment installed as part of the wiring system. 

For uniformity of fee, when labor is performed by the owner, such labor cost shall be based at 

actual cost. The value of factory installed wiring, switches, and controls on equipment shall be 

included in wiring costs. Value of motors and appliances need not be included. Multifamily 

dwellings or apartments with five or more dwellings come under this schedule. 

Mobile Home Parks – distribution wiring including pedestal or service is under this schedule. 

This does not include or permit the connection of the mobile home. Recreational Vehicle 

Parks – service conductors distribution and lot supply to individual units come under this 

schedule plus $7.55 per lot. 
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Total Job Cost Inspection Fee 

$0 - $ 1,000 .......................................................... $66.97 

$1,001 - $5,000 .................................................... $147.44 

$5,001 - $10,000 .................................................. $281.35 

$10,001 - $50,000 ................................................ $368.73 for first $10,000 plus ½ of 1% of balance 

More than $50,000 ............................................... $666.39 for first $50,000 plus ¼ of 1% of balance 

7. Residential Appliances: For fixed residential appliances or receptacle outlets for same, 

including wall-mounted electric ovens; counter- mounted cooking tops; electric ranges, self-

contained room, console, or through-wall air conditions; space heaters; food waste grinders; 

dishwashers; washing machines; water heaters; clothes dryers; or other motor-operated 

appliances not exceeding one horsepower (HP) in rating, each ............................................................. $23.21 

Note: for other types of air conditioners and other motor driven appliances having larger 

electrical ratings, see Power Apparatus. 

8. Nonresidential Appliances: For residential appliances and self-contained factory-wired, 

nonresidential appliances not exceeding one horsepower (HP), kilowatt (KW), or kilovolt-

ampere (KVA), in rating including medical and dental devices; food, beverage, and ice cream 

cabinets; illuminated show cases; drinking fountains; vending machines; laundry machines; or 

other similar types of equipment, each ................................................................................................... $23.21 

Note: for other types of air conditioners and other motor-driven appliances have larger electrical 

ratings, see Power Apparatus. 

9. Power Apparatus: For motors, generators, transformers, rectifiers, synchronous converters, 

capacitors, industrial heating, air conditioners and heat pumps, cooking or baking equipment 

and other apparatus, as follows: 

Rating in horsepower (HP), kilowatts (KW), kilovolt-amperes (KVA), or kilovolt-amperes 

reactive (KVAR): 

Up to and including 10, each ................................ $23.21 

Over 10 and not over 50, each .............................. $32.75 

Over 50 and not over 100, each ............................ $66.97 

Over 100, each ..................................................... $100.31 

Note: a. For equipment or appliances having more than one motor, transformer, heater, etc., the sum of the  

                combined ratings may be used. 

b. These fees include all switches, circuit breakers, contractors, thermostats, relays and other directly 

related control equipment. 

10. Services: 
For services of six hundred volts or less and not over two hundred amperes in rating, each ................. $42.30 

For services of six hundred volts or less and over two hundred amperes to one thousand 

amperes in rating, each ........................................................................................................................... $81.93 

For services over six hundred volts or over one thousand amperes in rating each ................................. $165.21 

Note: This fee is not applicable when a fee is paid for one or more services, outlets, fixtures, appliances, 

power apparatus, bus ways, signs or other equipment. 
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11. Option to Permitting Commercial Work under $300.00 Per Job Cost. As an option to individual 

permits for work $300.00 or under, total electrical job cost, a licensed electrical contractor may 

purchase an annual permit to cover all jobs of this description for the calendar year.  The cost of 

this permit shall be ................................................................................................................................. $442.44 

Other Inspections and Fees: 

12. Inspections outside of normal business hours 

Minimum charge – two hours ..................................................... ACTUAL COST TO THE JURISDICTION 

13. **Re-inspections: A re-inspection fee may be assessed for each inspection or re-inspection 

when such portion of work for which inspection is called is not complete or when corrections 

called for are not made 

Minimum charge – one half-hour ........................................................................................................... $67.63/hr. 

14. Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated 

Minimum charge – one half-hour ........................................................................................................... $67.63/hr. 

15. Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to approve plans 

Minimum charge – one half-hour ........................................................................................................... $67.63/hr. 

16. Investigation Fee for commencing work before permit issuance ............................... EQUAL TO PERMIT FEE 

* Includes a maximum of three (3) inspections. 

** This provision is not to be interpreted as requiring re-inspection fees the first time a job is 

rejected for failure to comply with the requirements of this code, but as controlling the 

practice of calling for inspections before the job is ready for such inspection or re-inspection. 

 

 


